SKID STEER LOADER PARTS CATALOG

Weitang Baoomax Construction Machinery Co.,Itd
Michael(@baoomax.com; www.baoomax.com;



CONTENT

I MUFFLER A S S E M B LY .ottt et e e e e e e e et e e e e et e et et e et e et et e e e e 3
2 AIR FIL T B R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
0 2 5
N S G N 6
S CHASSIS IN N E R -l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7
6 CH A S SIS NN E R -2 e e e e e e e e e e e et et e et e et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 9
T Y PE A S S E M B LY .o e e et ettt e e e e e e e e e 11
8 CAB AND FR AME e e e e e e 12
O DOOR A S S EM B LY ittt e e e e e e e e e e 13
O N P 14
L A B 15
12 ACCESS DOOR, UP P E R ..t et e et e e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e et e et e e 16
I3 ACCESS DOOR, LOWER ...ttt et et et e et e et e et et e et e et et e e eas 17
LA LIFT HOOK . .. e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et ettt et et e 18
S 213 G0 19
G 50 N 20 20
17 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM AND FITTING. ...t e e e e e e e et et e e e 21
18 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM AND FITTINGE. ...ttt et ettt ettt e e et e et et et et e e e ae e 22
19 PIPE AND TUBE, LIFT AR ...t et et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e ettt e eee e 23



23 CONTROL JOVY ST I R A S S Y. -l e e e e ettt e e e e ettt et e et e et e et e eeaees
24 CONTROL JOY ST R A S S Y. 2. i e e e e e e e e e e
BT D 2N 50
20 DE C A LS 2. . e e e e
2T D C AL S 3.
28 WIRING CONNECTION DRAWING . .. ..ttt e e e e ettt e e e ettt et e et e e e e e eaens



MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Muftler Assy. 1 | SSL750D-00-010300
2 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M10x25 1 | GB/T5789-2000
3 Bracket 1 | SSL750D-00-020003
4 Locknut M10 1 Q33210
5 self-locking nut 4 Q33208

750D-00




AIR FILTER

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 3 stages dust Exhaust Air Filter | 1 | D080026
* Filter element 1 | P608533
* Filter element 1 | P600975
2 | Flange nut M6x16 4 | GB/T5789-1986
3 Clip 80~100 1 | ZDJ-15001-1987
4 Input air pipe 1 SSL750D-00-020002
5 Clip 70~89 1 | ZDJ-15001-1987
6 U spring nuts M6 4
7 RMKS: parts with item* can be singly bought

750D-00




ENGINE 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Upper Hose, Radiator 1 SSL700-08-000026
2 Clip ¢37—57 4 | ZBJ-15001-1987
3 Xinchang 498engine 1 | A498BPG-10
4 Engine Support 2 | SSL650-00-010000
5 spring washer 10 16 | GB/T93-1987
6 bolt M16X90 3 | GB/T5782-2000
7 Washer 6 | SSL650-00-030003
8 Locknut M16 3 Q33216
9 Engine Support 1 SSL550A-00-020000
10 | Lower Hose, Radiator 1 SSL650-08-000021
11 | bolt M10X25(12.9 level) 16 | GB/T5783-2000
12 | Shock Cushion 3 | SSL650-00-030001
13 | Cover plate 1 | SSL750D-00-010200
14 | self-locking nut M10 1 | Q33210
15 | Release thread connecting plate 2 | SSL650-00-030004
16 | Starter cover 1 SSL750D-00-020001

750D-00




ENGINE 11

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Master Pump 1 | MPT044(80003308)
2 | Bolt M14x30 2 | GB/T5783-2000
3 spring washer 14 2 | GB93-1987
4 | Bolt M10X35 9 | GB/T5783-2000
5 spring washer 10 9 | GB93-1987
6 Flywheel Cover 1 | SSL650-00-000001
7 Coupling Bolt 3 | SSL650-00-000009
8 round screwM14x40 3 | GB/T70.1-2000
9 Coupler 1 SSL650-00-J010
10 | spring pin A5x20 9 | GB/T879.1-2000
11 | Shaft Spacer 1 | SSL650-00-000002
12 | bolt M8x35 12 | GB/T5783-2000
13 | spring washer 8 12 | GB93-1987
14 | Transition Pan, Flywheel 1 | SSL650-00-00003
15 | Round Pin A6x25 2 | GB/T119.2-2000

750D-00




CHASSIS INNER -1

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 Shock Cushion 2 | SSL650-03-050004

2 Oil tank cover 1 | 216GR-22052

3 Hydraulic Oil Level Gauge 1 | YWZ-127

4 pipe bracketl 1 | SSL650-08-000034A
5 spring washer 8 10 | GB/T93-1987

6 | bolt M8x30 10 | GB/T5783-2000

7 | hexagon bolt M8x20 12 | GB/T5783-2000

8 spring washer 8 12 | GB/T93-1987

9 Mesh Filter 2 | WU-100X180J (¢75x125)
10 | Flange Washer 2 | SSL650-08-000020
11 | Flange, Hydraulic Oil Input 2 | SSL650-08-000100
12 | boot cover,frame 1 SSL750D-01-020001
13 | flange bolt M10x16 34 | GB/T5789-2000

14 | side plate 2 | SSL700-01-020021
15 | Seal Washer, Side Plate 2 SSL700-01-020018
16 | round screw M12x45 4 | GB/T70.1-2000

17 | nutM12 4 | GB/T6170-2000

18 | Support,radiator 1 SSL750D-08-000005
19 | flange bolt M10x25 4 | GB/T5789-2000
20 | hexagon bolt M8x25 1 | GB/T5783-2000
21 | spring washer 10 11 | GB/T93-1987
22 | washer 10 4 | GB/T95-1985
23 | Upper plate 3 | SSL650-08-000033
24 | Backplate 1 | SSL750D-01-020100
25 | flange bolt M8x20 4 | GB/T5789-2000
26 | locknut M8 4 | Q33208

750D-01




CHASSIS INNER -1

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
27 | plug srew R3/4 8 | IB/ZQ4446-1997
28 | integrated circuit plate 1 | SSL750D-01-020006
29 | self-locking nut M10 4 Q33210

750D-01




CHASSIS INNER -2

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 screw M4x35 8 | GB/T818-2000

2 spring washer 4 8 | GB/T93-1987

3 nut M4 8 | GB/T6170-2000

4 Light,rear 2 | 216GR-22052

5 Cover,fuel tank 1 | N163-341000-0000

6 Antifreeze Tank 1 SSL750A-01-020048
7 screw M6x10 2 | GB/T819.1-2000

8 Bracket, Antifreeze Tank 1 SSL750A-01-020700
9 fuel filter 1 SFM 439A

10 | flange rubber 1 SSL650-08-000025
11 | flange 1 | SSL650-08-000028
12 | hexagon bolt M8x25 6 | GB/T5783-2000

13 | spring washer 8 6 | GB/T93-1987

14 | Bearing Baffle 4 | SSL750A-01-020023
15 | Output Shaft Lock 4 | SSL750A-01-020029
16 | Chain 80-1-56 2 | GB/T1243-1997

17 | Motor Chain Wheel 2 | SSL700-01-020005
18 | bolt M12x50 (12.9) 2 | GB/T5782-2000

19 | spring washer 12 2 | GB/T93-1987
20 | washer 12 2 | GB/T95-2002
21 | Output Chain Wheel 4 | SSL700-01-020001
22 | Output Shaft Bush 4 | SSL750D-01-020003
23 | bolt 32 | SSL750A-01-020015
24 | TIMKEN bearing 8 | 390A
25 | TIMKEN bearing 8 | 394A
26 | flange nut M16 32 | GB/T6177.1-2000

750D-01




CHASSIS INNER -2

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
27 | Hub Support 4 | SSL750D-01-020200
28 | FB seal 110x75x13 4 | GB/T9877.1-1988
29 | Output Shaft,Chain Wheel 4 | SSL700-01-020002
30 | Oil Checking Ring 4 | SSL750A-01-020026
31 | Spacer, Motor Chain Wheel 2 | SSL750D-01-020002
32 | hydraulic motor 2 | MCR3A
33 | screw M14x30 (10.9) 20 | GB/T70.1-2000
34 | Bolt M14X40 (10.9) 8 | GB/T5783-2000
35 | Seal Washer, Motor 2 SSL700-01-020019
36 | Oring seal 185x7 4 | GB/T3452.1-2005
37 | chain 80-1-84 2 | GB/T1243-1997
38 | seal cover 4 | SSL750A-01-020025
39 | Metric hinged body 2 | 70011-14-06
40 | Access oil hose 1.5m | DNS§
41 | Elastic tube clip ¢13.5 4 | SSL650-08-000019
42 | Rubber hose clip II 2 | SSL650-08-000040
43 | hinged bolt M14%1.5%3.2 700M-14
44 | compound gasket 14 4 | GB/T982-1977
45 | compound gasket 45 1 GB/T982-1977

750D-01




TYRE ASSEMBLY
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Output Shaft,Chain Wheel 4 | SSL700-01-020002
2 Bolt, Hub 32 | SSL750A-01-020005
3 Rim Assy. 4 16.5x8.25A
4 SKS Tyre 4 | 10-16.5 8 level
5 Nut, Rim 32 | SSL750A-01-020006

750D-01




750D-02

CAB AND FRAME

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Hexagon bolt M20x65 2 | GB/T5783-2000
2 spring washer 20 2 | GB/T93-1987
3 bushing 2 2 | SSL750D-02-000013
4 | bushing 1 2 | SSL750D-02-000011
5 Locking Plate 1 | SSL750D-02-000001
6 |nutl2 1 | GB/T6172.1-2000
7 Hexagon bolt M12x40 2 | GB/T5783-2000
8 locknut M8 4 1Q33208
9 | Air Spring 2 | SSL750D-02-000010
10 | Hexagon bolt M12x30 2 | GB/T5783-2000
11 | flat gasket 12 2 | GB/T5287-2002
12 | Cab assy. 1 | SSL750D-02-010000
13 | Door Assy. 1 | SSL750D-02-020000
14 | pin,door 2 | SSL750-02-000021X
15 | Check Ring, Shaft10 2 | GB/T894.1-1986
16 | screw M12x22 2 | GB/T825-1998
17 | collar 2 | SSL750D-02-000009
18 | oil bottle M6 2 | JB/T7940.1-1995




DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 Door Assy. 1 SSL750D-02-020000

2 Rubber 1 | SSL750A-02-030002

3 Glass 1 | SSL750D-02-000003

4 Rubber 1 | SSL750A-02-030200

5 Wiper Assy. 1 |ZD1332B

6 Air Spring, Door 1 | SSL750A-02-030100

7 self-locking nut M8 1 | Q33208

8 Screw M6x20 4 | SSL750A-02-000043

9 locknut M6 4 Q33206

10 | Door Lock, Right 1 | NBS502X

11 | Screw M6x20 1 | SSL750A-02-000047

750D-02




CAB 750D-02

l“ ‘I{‘.rt:!_ | - —I=.:.¢.
LY |

== L 4 ‘ﬁ‘ ;
LF) =L} . I. |




CAB 750D-02
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY PART NO.

1 |Plate, Air Conditioner 1 |[SSL750A-02-000200 27 |permanent seat 1 |SSL750D-02-050000
2 |Upper cover 1 [SSL750A-02-000031 28 |mirror support 1 [SSL750D-02-000012
3 |screw M6x15 6 |SSL750A-02-000042 29 |[screw M6x25 2  |GB/T818-2000

4 |screw M6x20 6 |SSL750A-02-000043 27 |permanent seat 1 |SSL750D-02-050000
5 |Cover pads 1 |SSL750A-02-000029 30 |nut M6 2 IGB/T6170-2000

6 |Upper Glass 1 [SSL750D-02-000007 31 |rubber 1 ISSL650-02-010055

7 |locknut M6 45 Q33206 32 |Panel 1 |7Y-850C.11.218

8 |rubber 1 |SSL750D-02-000008 33 |rubber 1 |SSL750D-02-000006
9 _|rubber 1 |SSL750A-02-000032 34 |Front glass 1 |SSL750D-02-000005
10 |Rear Glass 1 |SSL750D-02-000004 35 |Fan 1 |SSL750A-02-000042
11 |Fixed Glass 2 |SSL750D-02-000002 36 |Side Glass, Right 1 |SSL750D-02-060000
12 |rubber 2 |SSL750A-02-004010X 37 |Rearview Mirror 1 (1018

13 |screw M6x35 8 |SSL750A-02-020046 38 |screw M5x12 8 |GB/T&19.1-2000

14 [Shock Cushion, Glass 14 |SSL750A-02-004001X 39 |seat 1 150

15 |Fire Extinguisher 1 |MFJ-450 40 |nut M6*12 2 |GB/T818-2000

16 |screw M3x15 3 |GB/T818-2000 41 |bolt M8x40 1 |GB/T5783-2000

17 |Hammer 1 |HR-D 42 |nut M8 1 |GB/T6170-2000

18 |big washer 3 3 |GB/T5287-2002 43 |safety belt 1 |[HXQES-IA

19 |spring washer 3 3 |GB/T93-1987 44 |flange bolt M10x20 2 |GB/T5789-2000
20 |Check Ring, Shaft 12 2 |GB/T894.1-1996 45 |locknut M10 2 |Q33210
21 |Bushing 2 |SSL750A-02-000008 46 |shock cushion rubber 1 [SSL700-02-020700
22 |Air Spring 1 |SSL750A-02-040100 47 |header bond 1 |SSL750D-02-042000
23 |bolt M8x40 2 |GB/T5783-2000
24 |nut M8 4 |GB/T6170-1987
25 |Bumper 1 |SSL750D-02-040000
26 |Seat Bar 1 |SSL750D-02-000014




ACCESS DOOR, UPPER

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 flange bolt M8x16 4 | GB/T5789-1986

2 nut M8 5 | GB/T6170-2000

3 Rear Access Door,Upper 1 SSL750D-03-010100

4 Smoke Tube 1 | SSL750D-00-010100

5 hexagon bolt M8x20 3 | GB/T5783-2000

6 nut M8 3 | Q33208

7 Access Door,Upper 1 | SSL750D-03-010000

8 Hinge Assy. 2 | SSL950-02-021003

9 screw M5x16 16 | GB/T818-2000

10 | spring washer 5 8 | GB/T93-87

11 | washer 5 16 | GB/T95-2002

12 | nut M5 8 | Q33205

13 | air spring 1 1 | SSL750-03-050500

14 | strainer element upper(optional) 1 SSL750D-03-030000

15 | strainer element lower(optional) 1 SSL750D-03-020000

16 | Cross recessed pan head screw | 24 | GB/T818-2000

750D-03




ACCESS DOOR,LOWER

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Hexagon boltM16x125 2 | GB/T5782-2000
2 locknut M16 2 | Q33216
3 Plate, Rear Access Door 1 SSL750D-04-010000 :
4 Rod Latch Poll 1 SSL750A-04-020001 i —
5 Latch 1 SSL750D-04-020000 i
6 screw M6x30 2 GB/T818-2000
7 | cotter pin 2.5x20 1 | GB/T91-2000 s
8 | washer 6 1 | GB/T95-2002 '
9 Rubber 2 | SSL650-02-000009

750D-04




LIFT HOOK

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Oil cup M10x1 4 | JB/T7940.1-1995
2 Lever Left Hand 1 | SSL750D-05-020200
3 Pin, Front 2 | SSL700-05-020100
4 flange bolt M10x16 2 | GB/T5789-1986
5 Lift hook 1 | SSL750D-05-010000
6 bushing 2 | SSL750D-05-030001
7 Locking pin 2 | SSL700-05-020002
8 cotter pibn 3.2x20 2 | GB/T 91-2000
9 pin 12x40 2 | GB/T882-86
10 | Rod,Locking Pin 2 | SSL700-05-020500
11 | Spring Compression 2 | SSL750-05-012134
12 | Guide 2 | SSL750-05-012131
13 | Trunnion 2 | SSL700-05-020001
14 | locknut M12 2 |1 Q33212
15 | Lever Right Hand 1 | SSL750D-05-020100
16 | washer 16 2 | GB/T95-2002
17 | locknut M16 2 | Q33216
18 | Gum Cover 2 | SSL650-07-000001

750D-05




BUCKET SSL750D-06

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Bucket Assy. 1 SSL750D-06-010000
2 | NutMl16 12 | GB802-1988
3 spring washer 16 12 | GB/T93-1987
4 washer 16 12 | GB/T95-2002
5 | bracket (optional) 1 | SSL750D-06-010012
6 screw M16x45 12 | GB/T70.2-2000




LIFT ARM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.
1 Lift Arm 1 | SSL750D-07-010000
2 Bucket Cylinder,right 1 | SSL750D-08-020110
3 Fixed Clip, Pipel 1 | SSL650-08-000034A
4 Fixer, Coupler 1 SSL750D-07-020001
5 Rear pin 2 | SSL750D-07-020100
6 flange bolt M10x16 4 | GB/T5789-2000
7 hexagon bolt M10x90 2 | GB/T5782-2000
8 Bucket Cylinder,left 1 | SSL750D-08-020120
9 | hexagon bolt M10x75 6 | GB/T5782-2000
10 | Upper Pin,Bucket Cylinder 2 | SSL750D-07-020002
11 | locknut M10 8 Q33210
12 | Fixed Clip, Pipe 1 | SSL750D-08-000004
13 | hexagon bolt M8x30 10 | GB/T5783-2000
14 | Upper Pin,Lift Cylinder 2 | SSL750D-07-020003
15 | lift cylinder 2 | SSL750D-08-010200
16 | Fixed Clip, Pipe 4 | SSL750D-08-000002
17 | flange bolt M8x15 16 | GB/T5789-2000
18 | Lower Pin 2 | SSL750D-01-020005
19 | Bushing 2 | SSL750D-07-010004
20 | Upper Pin 2 | SSL750D-01-020004
21 | Fixed Clip, Pipe 2 | SSL750D-08-000003
22 | flange bolt M12x20 2 | GB/T5789-2000
23 | Bumper,Oil Cylinder 1 | SSL750D-07-020004
24 | hexagon bolt M12x80 1 | GB/T5782-2000
25 | hexagon nut M12 1 | GB/T6170-2000
26 | Oil bottle M10x1 JB/T7940.1-1995
27 | Hose hoops ¢90-¢110 ZBJ-15001-87

750D-07




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & FITTING SSL750D-08
T2 3 4 5 6 1 8B 910 11 12 1314 15

31/30/29 /28 247576 27




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & FITTING 750D-08
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

1 |Radiator 1 [SSL650-08-007000A 27 |calve block 1 fitting 2 |1CH-36-33

2 |temp. sensor 1 28 |calve block 1 fitting 2 |ICH-18

3 |Fitting,oil tank 2 |1CH9-36-330G 29 |Oil Compansating FittingMasterPump | 2 [1CO-26-10

4 |Motor oil-return fitting 2 |ICH-18 30 |Oil return fitting,master pump 1 [1C09-36-120G

5 |Oil input flange 2 |SSL650-08-000100 31 |Oil input fitting,master pump 1 |[1C09-36-160G

6 |Fitting,oil tank 1 |[1CH9-36-330G 32 |0il output Fitting,Radiator 1 |1CGY9-36-160G
7 |Master pump 1 |MPT044(80003308) 33 |Electromagnetic Valve 1 |GLJQO07-01

8 [Fitting AB,master pump 4 [1CO-26-12 34 |Fitting,Electromagnetic Valve 5 |ICH-18-14

9 |Oil output fitting,pressure filter | 1 |1CH9-26-330G 35 |Gear pump 1 |CBHz-F25-ALH6L
10 |elbow M26x1.5 1 |2C4-26 36 |Oil input fitting,gear pump 1 |1CG9-36-160G
11 |pressure filter+signal meter 1 |Q2U-E63*10P 37 |Oil output fitting,gear pump 1 |1CG-26-08

12 |Oil input fitting,pressure filter 1 [ICM-26-33WD 38 |flange bolt M10x40 4 |GB/T5789-2000
13 |Motor oil-return fitting 2 |1CO-18-06 39 |spring washer 10 4 |GB/T93-1987

14 |three-way fitting M18x1.5 2 |CC-18 40 |rubber 2 |SSL650-08-000035
15 |motor fitting 4 (1C0O-26-10 41 |locknut M10 4 Q33210

16 [Motor 2 |MCR3 42 |Oil input Fitting,Radiator 1 |1CB-30-16WD

17 |Motor control fitting 2 [1CO-18-06 43 lelbow M26x1.5 1 [|2C4-26

18 |Oil return fitting,control valve 1 [1C09-30-120G 44 |M14x1.5 1 |4M-14

19 |Fitting AB,control valve 6 [1CO-18-10 45 |Bolt M10x25 4 |GB/T5783-2000
20 |Atachment control oil fitting 2 [1CO-18-06 46 |flat gasket 10 4 |GB/T95-2002
21 |Control valve 1 |SDM141/3-S(XG-180)
22 |Oil input fitting,control valve 1 |1CO-26-12
23 |round screw M8x50 3 |GB/T70.1-2000
24 |four-way valve block 1 |SSL750D-08-000001
25 |flange bolt M10x60 2 |GB/T5782-2000
26 |spring washer 2 |GB/T93-1987



app:ds:elbow
app:ds:elbow

PIPE AND TUBE,LIFT ARM

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

QTY

PART NO.

RMKS

high-pressure hose

1

N381HAHF121206-660-STH

2 high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHF121206-700-STH

3 Pipe B, tilt cylinder 1 SSL750D-08-004040

4 Pipe A, tilt cylinder 1 SSL750D-08-004030

5 high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHF121206-700-STH

6 high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHF121206-660-STH

7 high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHF121206-600-STH

8 Pipe A,attachments 1 SSL750D-08-004050

9 Pipe B,attachments 1 SSL750D-08-004060

10 gﬁzi‘tﬁhmen © 1| SSL750D-08-004070

11 | high-pressure hose 2 | N381HAHF121206-660-STH | Pipe lift cylinder

12 | high-pressure hose | 2 | N38IHAHFI121206.700-5TH | 2achments pipe
lift cylinder hose

13 pipe C,lift cylinder 2 SSL750D-08-004140

14 pipe D, lift cylinder 2 SSL750D-08-004170

15 pipe B,lift cylinder 1 SSL750D-08-004020

16 | pipe A,lift cylinder 1 SSL750D-08-004010

17 Fitting 4 6C9-18LN

18 | Pipe 3,attachments 1 SSL750D-08-004120

19 Pipe 2,attachments 1 SSL750D-08-004110

20 [ Pipe 1,attachments 1 SSL750D-08-004100

21 | Quick Coupler,Male 1 FIRG-F-G12”

22 | Quick oupler,Male/female 1 FIRG-FM-G1/2”

23 | high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHF121206-480-STH

24 | high-pressure hose 1 N381HAHA121206-540-STH

750D-08




PIPE AND TUB,LIFT ARM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. RMKS
25 | Three-wayfitingM18*15 | 1 | BC-18
26 | high-pressure hose 1 | N38IHAHF121206400-STH
27 | high-pressure hose 1 | N38IHAHAI21206480-STH
28 | Pipe2,bucketcylinder | 1 | SSL750D-08-004090
29 | Pipe Lbucketcylinder | 1 | SSL750D-08-004080
30 | Pipe3,bucketcylinder | 1 | SSL750D-08-004130
31 | Elbow 18*1.5 2 | 2C9-18
32 | Joint 3 | 6TC-18-08LN
three-way connection
33 | Mists 2 | AC-18
34 | Rubber hoseclip4 | 2 | SSL750-08-000206

750D-08




HYDRAULIC PIPE-1

750D-08

hose

ITEM | DESCRIPTION |Q'TY PART NO. RMKS
1 }Ii)gslé—pressure 1 | N381HAHA282816-850 radiator-oil tank
) high-pressure 1 | NARTHAHF22816-1000 oil tank-gear
hose pump
3 high-pressure 1 | N3SIHAHA282816-500-STH valve block-oil
hose tank
hich pressure
4 | S VPESEE | N3STHAHF181812-650 filter-master
pump
high-pressure master
R 1 | N381HAHFI81812-650 pump-pressure
hose
filter
6 | Meh-pressure |5 | N7RIHAHAIRISI2-620 master
hose pump-left motor
high-pressure master
7 | Meh-pressu 1 | N381HAHA282816-850-STH | pump-valve
hose
block
high-pressure master
8 hogsep 2 | N781HAHA181812-650 pump-right
motor
high-pressure sear
9 hose 1 | N381HAHA181812-1000-STH | pump-control
valve
1o |Migh-pressure |\ \agiAHA222212-1360-5TH | oMol
hose valve-radiator
1 high-pressure 1 | NARTHAHA2%0816-1300-STH radiator-master

pump




HYDRAULIC PIPE-2

DESCRIPTION |Q'TY PART NO. RMKS
Hydraulic oil-return
. 1 | N381HAHF121206-1100-STH | three-way,left
pipe motor-oil tank
Hydraulic oil-return
pipe 1 | N381HAHF121206-320-STH | pipe-valve
block
Hydraulic DICSSUTE
. 1 | N381HAHF121206-1100-STH | filter-Electroma
pipe :
gnetic Valve
Hydraulic Electromagnetic
: 1 | N381HAHF121206-900-STH | Valve-valve
pipe block
Hydraulic oil-return
. 1 | N381HAHA121206-720-STH | three-way,right
p1pe motor-oil tank
Hydraulic I | N3SIHAHF121206-660-TH | hree-way-left
pipe motor control
Hydraulic Electromagnetic
. 1 | N381HAHF121206-510 Valve-right
p1pe motor control
Hydraulic Electromagnetic
pipe 1 | N381HAHF121206-600-STH | Valve-attachent
S
Hydraulic Electromagnetic
pipe 1 | N381HAHF121206-510 Valve-attachme

nts

750D-08




HYDRAULIC PIPE-3

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | Q'TY PART NO. RMKS
1 | Hydraulic pipe 1 | N381HAHF121206-900-STH
2 | Hydraulic pipe 1 N381HAHF121206-1000-STH
3 Hydraulic pipe 1 N381HAHF121206-1050-STH
4 | Hydraulic pipe 1 | N381HAHF121206-1100-STH
5 Hydraulic pipe 1 N381HAHF121206-950-STH
6 | Hydraulic pipe 1 N381HAHF121206-980-STH

750D-08

—]




CONTROL JOYSTICK ASSY.-1  750D-09

29 - L3
] ;‘
30 k\_-_-.-.l

3

1




CONTROL JOYSTICK ASSY. -2

750D-09

ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY PART NO.
1 |Plastic joystick 2 |SSL750-09-000026 27 |spring 2 |SSL750A-00-020001
2 |Screw M5x35 4 |GB/T818-2000 28 [Support plate,torsional spring 2 |SSL750D-09-000008
3 |Handle sleeve 2 |SSL750-09-000010 29 |Seat baseboard assy. 1 [SSL750D-02-030000
4 |Handle joystick 2 |SSL750-09-000027 30 |Screw 8 |GB/T6170-2000
5 |Handle joystick assy. 2 [SSL750D-09-005000 31 |gas spring 1 ISSL750A-02-040100
6 |Round bolt M6x20 8 |GB/T70.1-2000 32 [Right base assy. 1 [SSL750D-09-002000
7__|Movable joint 2 |SSL750-09-000004 33 |Hand Throttle 1 |SSL750D-09-000010
8 |Connect joint 2 |SSL750-09-000022 34 |Flange bolt M6x30 2 |GB/T1789-2000
9 |Sliding shaft 2 |SSL750-09-000005 35 |Axle sleeve 1 |SSL750D-09-006000
10 |Limited block 2 |SSL550-09-000014 36 |control bushing 1 |SSL750D-09-000016
11 |Round bolt M4x12 4 |GB/T70.1-2000 37 |Flang bolt M10x25 4 |GB/T5789-1986
12 |Bearing 8 |SSL750-09-000006 38 [Pull rod Lpump 1 [SSL750D-02-000006
13 |Threaded rod,control valve 2 |SSL750D-09-000001 39 |Threaded rod,arm 2 |SSL750D-02-000003
14 |Locknut M10x1.25 14 |GB/T6185.2-2000 40 |Locknut M6 2 Q33206
15 |Connect support 2 [SSL750-09-000002 41 |Spring 3 |SSL750-09-000003
16 |Axostyle 2 [SSL750D-09-003000 42  |Bracket,left control joystick 2 [SSL750D-09-000014
17 |Threaded rod 2 |SSL750D-09-000005 43  [Bracket,right control joystick 1 |SSL750D-09-000015
18 |Pull rod II,pump 1 |SSL750D-09-000007 44 |Flameout Pullstring 1 |SSL750D-09-000011
19 |Bearing 6203-2RS 12 |GB/T276-1994 45 |permanent seat 2 |SSL650-09-000022

20 |spacer 2 |SSL750D-09-000017 46 |bearing 6 |SSL750-09-000007
21 |Flange bolt M6x20 4 |GB/T5789-1986 47 |spring 1 ISSL750D-09-000013
22 |Left base assy. 1 |SSL750D-09-001000 48 |Bolt M8*30 4 |GB/T5789-1986

23 |Control axostyle 1 [SSL750D-09-004000 49 [Nut M10*1.25 8  |GB/T6171-2000

24 |Support plate 2 |SSL750D-09-007000 50 |[Nut M10*1.25 8 |GB/T6171-2000

25 |Flange bolt M6x20 2 |GB/T5789-1986

26 |[spacer 2 |SSL750D-09-000018



app:ds:spring

DECALS-1
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY

1 465 Model Designation 1

2 DECAL Emergency Exit 1

3 DECAL Fuse and Relay 1

4 DECAL Lubrication 1

5 DECAL Loader Lock and Unlock 1

6 Operating Capacity 1

7 DECAL Diesel Fuel 1

8 DECAL Hydraulic Fluid 1

9 DECAL Tie Down 1

10 | DECAL Lift Hook 1

11 | REFLECTOR Red;Set Of 2 1

12 | REFLECTOR Red;Set Of 2 1

13 | DECAL SSLMC 5-3/8X25in 1 . :
14 | DECAL Case,With Stripes;Left Hand 1 3_
15 | DECAL Case,With Stripes;Right Hand 1 L

750D-10

7500




DECALS-2 750D-10

ITEM DESCRIPTION

(e
<

DECAL Loader Bypass

DECAL Throttle

DECAL Auxiliary Hydraulics

DECAL Starting In Gear

DECAL Keep Clear

DECAL Stay Clear

DECAL Pinch Point

DECAL Blower Conrtrol

DECAL Read The Operator's Manual

DECAL Control Switch ldentification

el e e e e e e e e e e

ol D=l IN-3 0N [N [ K- ) (V.0 NS VSR SR

DECAL Coupler Engagement Indicator

DECAL Hydraulic Coupler Lock REFLECTOR Not
Illustrated

—
[\
—_




DECALS-3 750D-10

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY

1 DECAL Danger,Crush Hazard 1

2 DECAL Danger,Crush Hazard 1

3 DECAL Caution,Always Inspect Coupler Latch 1 ik 14 7

4 | DECAL Waming, Tip Hazard 1 N .1' = _\_l

5 | DECAL Waming,Pinch Point 1 %, i T THS,,,H g | | :1:'::*_ ‘hjt-"

6 | DECAL Waming,Read the Operator's Manual 1 E i \ ':"r:ﬁ"'.':_;w':lﬁ:. R e A

7 | DECAL Daner,Starting in Gear 1 3 o - -

8 DECAL Waming,Keep Clear 1

190 gigii Eoti\lot Operate i I_—h AWARNING .ﬂ.fﬂ?ﬂHIHE
atte s A oy —— S

11 | DECAL Ride rC}llon‘[rol 1 A CAUTION e ﬁﬁf P| nazao _

12 | DECAL Waming,Do Not Turm Ride Control On 1 *%E:L?Eﬁﬁ'f?fﬁ;m i — Em]?u:?ﬁd | _

13 | DECAL Waming,Pressurized System Hazard 1 (2) @ e

] Keep clear

-

LL]| e

i quj-i"ﬂl_
- L e =
w bl Bt 1 Parad _:ii- 1 i’;_ I .

= hea b il B i . -
sl SAE [
= i SUNEN terinde e ) I-.- e
. — T -
Y
I‘\«.rJ L8 )




WIRING CONNECTION DRAWING 750D-11

oA 104 i
o e (5

il

@
S 4 ] | N %
patirks
. | W E,;k -
L 2 i e
W 11 ‘gg‘“‘] i
ik ‘n(f_}//~—‘I R T
i L] rﬂ _,IL. ﬂ“
:ﬁﬁ*" nit i
LIE

L

VY Boat |
)

BEE W



